
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,

UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4900

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16TH DECEMBER, 2016

KURICHI HOMEO COLLEGE

4900. SHRI KODIKUNNIL SURESH:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has allocated funds to Kurichi Homeo college at Changanassery in Kerala;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the funds sanctioned/ released/ utilised during the last three years and the current year;

(c) whether the Government has taken any steps for developmental works at Kurichi Homeo College and if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Government constituted any monitoring committee at Kurichi Homeo college in this regard; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a)& (b): No.

(c) to (e): Question does not arise.

***********

